IN AND BEFORE THE OKLAHOMA STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND SUPERVISION STATE OF OKLAHOMA

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ex rel.)	
OKLAHOMA STATE BOARD)	FEB - 1 2024
OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND SUPERVISION,)	OKLAHOMA STATE BOARD OF
AND SUI ERVISION,)	MEDICAL LICENSURE & SUPERVISION
Plaintiff,)	
v.) Case No. 19-09-	-5804
DANIEL C. CLINKENBEARD, M.D., LICENSE MD 20222,)	
Defendant)	

EILED

ORDER DENYING MOTION TO TERMINATE PROBATION

This matter came on for hearing before the Oklahoma State Board of Medical Licensure and Supervision ("Board") on January 18, 2024, at the office of the Board, 101 N.E. 51st Street, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105, pursuant to notice given as required by law and rules of the Board.

Joseph L. Ashbaker, Assistant Attorney General ("AAG Ashbaker"), appeared for Plaintiff. Daniel C. Clinkenbeard, M.D. appeared in person, and was represented by counsel, Elizabeth "Libby" Scott.

Before the Board was Defendant's Motion to Terminate Probation. The Board, having considered the briefs, representations of counsel, sworn testimony of the witnesses, as well as reviewing the exhibits admitted into evidence and being fully apprised of the premises, finds as follows:

ORDER

IT IS ORDERED by the Oklahoma State Board of Medical Licensure and Supervision as follows:

- 1. Defendant's Motion to Terminate Probation is **DENIED**.

Ly L Start M.D. Board Socretory

Billy H. Stout, M.D., Board Secretary OKLAHOMA STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND SUPERVISION

town B. Katsis MD (Feb 1, 2024 11:04 CST)

Steve Katsis, M.D., President OKLAHOMA STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND SUPERVISION

Certificate of Service

This is to certify that on the 1st day of February, 2024, the foregoing instrument was transmitted as indicated, postage prepaid, to the following:

U.S. Certified Mail
Daniel C. Clinkenbeard, M.D.
4508 Briar Forest Court
Edmond, Oklahoma 73025
Defendant

U.S. First Class Mail, and Email
Elizabeth A. Scott
CROWE & DUNLEVY, P.C.
Braniff Building
324 N. Robinson, Suite 100
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102
Attorneys for Defendant,
Daniel Clayton Clinkenbeard, M.D.

Shelley Crowder